
2866 THE LONDON GAZETTE, JULY 22, 1859.

No. of
Register. Date of Patent. Name and Address of Patentee. Title of Invention.

1414

1415

1416

1417

1420

1426

1856
14th June

16th June

17th June

1428

1430

1434

1435

1439

1440

1442

1443

1444

1445

H46

1448

1449

1450

18th June

19th June

20th June

William Seed, of Preston, in the
county of Lancaster, Machine
Maker

Edward Lindner, of the . city and
State of New York, United States
of America

Joseph Sutcliffe, of Rochdale, in
the county of Lancaster, Fore-
man, and James Leech, of the
same place, Cotton Spinner

Charles Desnos, of Bedford-street,
Strand, in the county of Middle-
sex

Jameo Ball Mannix, of Westmin-
ster, in the county of Middlesex

John Sadler, of Birmingham, in
the county of Warwick, Manu-
facturer, and Josiah Green, of
Birmingham aforesaid, Manufac-
turer, and Thomas Davis, of Bir-
mingham aforesaid, Manufacturer

James Eives, of 17, Cornhill,
London

Frederick Collier Bakewell, of No.
6, Haverstock-terrace, Hamp-
stead, in the county of Middlesex

Raymond Leopold de Berenger, of
Enfield, in the county of Middle-
sex, Farmer

Thomas Burton, of Padiham, near
Burnley, in the county of Lan-
caster

Charles Edmond Green, of 13,
Blandford-street,Portman-square,
in the county of Middlesex

Caleb Perry Sharpley, of Berry's-
cottage, Chapel-street, Stockwell,
Surrey

William Hunt, of Tonge. near
Middleton, in the county of Lan-
caster, Silk Manufacturer

Francis Gybbon Spilsbury, of
Chaudfontaine, in the Kingdom
of Belgium, and of 56, Stone's
End, borough of Southwark,
county of Surrey, Gentleman

Guilford Lindsay Molesworth, of
13, Beaufort-buildings, Strand,
London, in the county of Middle-
sex, Engineer

Theodore Schwartz, of New York,
United States, but now of 67,
Gracechurch-street, London

George Pye, of Ipswich, in the
county of Suffolk, Flax Manu-
facturer

William Parsons, of 18, Pratt-
street, Old Lambeth, Manufac-
turing Engineer

Jacinto Dias Damazio, of Lisbon,
in the Kingdom of Portugal, Mer-
chant

William Radley, of Hill-street,
Peckham, in the county of Surrey,
Surgeon

Certain improvements in lap machines
or apparatus used in the preparation
of cotton and other fibrous substances
for spinning

Improvements in breech loading fire
arms

Improvements in machinery or appa-
ratus for opening, cleaning, and
preparing cotton, woo], and other
fibrous substances

Improvements in furnaces for con-
suming smoke

A method of applying locomotive
power to the working of inclines

Improvements in the manufacture of
hinges

An improved dynamometer

Improvements in percussion bomb
shells

Improvements in nose bags

Improvements in machinery or appa-
ratus for sizing and dressing warps,
yarns, or threads

Improvements, in tents, huts, and
camp hospitals

Improvements in paddle wheels for
propelling vessels

Certain improvements in machinery
or apparatus for polishing and finish-
ing yarns or threads

Making; soda and alum

An improved pendent child's cot

An improved brick

An improvement in preparing silk

Improvements in AV ashing and bleach-
ing woven fabrics

A new process of making illuminating
and heating gas by a double distilla-
tion, without retort

Improvements in machinery, appara-
tus, materials, and processes for
preparing and treating auriferous,
argentiferous, and cupreous rocks,
minerals, and alluviums, parts
whereof are applicable to other pur-
poses


