No. of Register.	Date of Patent.	Name and Address of Patentee.	Title of Invention.
	1076		
1414	1856 14th J une	William Seed, of Preston, in the county of Lancaster, Machine Maker	Certain improvements in lap machines or apparatus used in the preparation of cotton and other fibrous substances for spinning
1415	>>	Edward Lindner, of the city and State of New York, United States of America	Improvements in breech loading fire
1416	16th June	Joseph Sutcliffe, of Rochdale, in the county of Lancaster, Fore- man, and Jumes Leech, of the same place, Cotton Spinner	Improvements in machinery or apparatus for opening, cleaning, and preparing cotton, wool, and other fibrous substances
1417	,,	Charles Desnos, of Bedford-street, Strand, in the county of Middle- sex	Improvements in furnaces for con- suming smoke
1420	"	James Ball Mannix, of Westmin- ster, in the county of Middlesex	A method of applying locomotive power to the working of inclines
1426	17th June	John Sadler, of Birmingham, in the county of Warwick, Manu- facturer, and Josiah Green, of Birmingham aforesaid, Manufac- turer, and Thomas Davis, of Bir-	Improvements in the manufacture of hinges
1428	"	mingham aforesaid, Manufacturer James Eives, of 17, Cornhill, London	An improved dynamometer
1 43 0	>>	Frederick Collier Bakewell, of No. 6, Haverstock-terrace, Hamp- stead, in the county of Middlesex	Improvements in percussion bomb
1434	18th June	Raymond Leopold de Berenger, of Enfield, in the county of Middle- sex, Farmer	Improvements in nose bags
1435	"	Thomas Burton, of Padiham, near Burnley, in the county of Lan- caster	Improvements in machinery or appa- ratus for sizing and dressing warps, yarns, or threads
1439	,,	Charles Edmond Green, of 13, Blandford-street, Portman-square, in the county of Middlesex	Improvements, in tents, huts, and camp hospitals
1440	. 22	Caleb Perry Sharpley, of Berry's- cottage, Chapel-street, Stockwell, Surrey	Improvements in paddle wheels for propelling vessels
1442	19th June	William Hunt, of Tonge, near Middleton, in the county of Lan- caster, Silk Manufacturer	Certain improvements in machinery or apparatus for polishing and finish- ing yarns or threads
1443	71	Francis Gybbon Spilsbury, of Chaudiontaine, in the Kingdom of Belgium, and of 56, Stone's End, borough of Southwark, county of Surrey, Gentleman	Making soda and alum
1444	"	Guilford Lindsay Molesworth, of 13, Beaufort-buildings, Strand, London, in the county of Middle- sex, Engineer	An improved pendent child's cot
1445	79	Theodore Schwartz, of New York, United States, but now of 67, Gracechurch-street, London	An improved brick
1446	**	George Pye, of Ipswich, in the county of Suffolk, Flax Manu- facturer	An improvement in preparing silk
1448	"	William Parsons, of 18, Pratt- street, Old Lambeth, Manufac- turing Engineer	Improvements in washing and bleach- ing woven fabrics
1449	>> .	Jacinto Dias Damazio, of Lisbon, in the Kingdom of Portugal, Mer- chant	A new process of making illuminating and heating gas by a double distilla- tion, without retort
1450	20th June	William Radley, of Hill-street, Peckham, in the county of Surrey, Surgeon	Improvements in machinery, appara- tus, materials, and processes for preparing and treating auriferous argentiferous, and cupreous rocks minerals, and alluviums, parts whereof are applicable to other pur- poses